## **BID TABULATION FOR:**

**BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION:** TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY FM 359 IMPROVEMENTS FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 213 WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS **FEBRUARY 22, 2024** LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ **FEBRUARY 22, 2024** 7777-1072 (9.2)

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

\$1,399,357.23

CALENDAR DAYS 45/55

STEVEN BOYD \*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

I, STEVEN BOYD, P.E., hereby certify these bid tabulations to be true and correct.

**BIDDER'S NAME** 

1) TLC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT SERVICES, INC.

2) DURWOOD GREENE CONSTRUCTION CO.

3) TEXAS MATERIALS GROUP, INC.

nC.

LEA COD NO.				(111-10/2 (9.2)					
			ri	LC CONSTRUCTION CO	NTRACT SERVICES, I	2) DURWOOD GREENE	CONSTRUCTION CO.	3) TEXAS MATERIAL	S GROUP, INC.
ITEM TRAFFIC CONTROL	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 BARRICADES, SIGNS A	ND TRAFFIC HANDLING, ITEM 502, DESC 6001	MO	6	\$5,343.00	\$32,058.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
2 CONSTRUCTING DETO	URS, ITEM 508, DESC 6001	SY	94	\$69.00	\$6,486.00	\$430.00	\$40,420.00	\$254.00	\$23,876.00
3 PORT CTB (FUR & INST	XSGL SLOPEXTY 1), ITEM 512, DESC 6001	LF	960	\$77.00	\$73,920.00	\$100.00	\$96,000.00	\$95.00	\$91,200.00
4 PORT CTB (MOVE)(SGL	SLP)(TY 1), ITEM 512, DESC 6025	LF	330	\$8.00	\$2,640.00	\$25.00	\$8,250.00	\$21.00	\$6,930.00
5 PORT CTB (REMOVE)(S	GL SLP)(TY 1), ITEM 512, DESC 6049	LF	960	\$7.00	\$6,720.00	\$18.00	\$17,280.00	\$26.00	\$24,960.00
6 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (M	OVE & RESET), ITEM 545, DESC 6003	EA	2	\$3,565.00	\$7,130.00	\$6,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,450.00	\$12,900.00
7 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (F	REMOVE), ITEM 545, DESC 6005	EA	2	\$2,415.00	\$4,830.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
8 CRASH CUSH ATTEN (II	NSTL)(L)(N)(TL3), ITEM 545, DESC 6007	EA	2	\$11,577.00	\$23,154,00	\$35,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$32,100.00	\$64,200.00
9 WK ZN PAV MRK REMO	V (W)4"(SLD), ITEM 662, DESC 6063	LF	1975	\$1.00	\$1,975.00	\$1,75	\$3,456.25	\$1.60	\$3,160.00
10 WK ZN PAV MRK REMO	W (W)24"(SLD), ITEM 662, DESC 6095	LF	18	\$7.00	\$126.00	\$12.00	\$216.00	\$15.00	\$270.00
11 WK ZN PAV MRK REMO	V (Y)4"(SLD), ITEM 662, DESC 6095	LF	165	\$1.00	\$165.00	\$2.50	\$412.50	\$1.60	\$264.00
12 TMA (STATIONARY), ITE	EM 6185, DESC 6002	DAY	130	\$212.00	\$27,560.00	\$50.00	\$6,500.00	\$281.00	\$36,530.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL SUBTOTA	AL:				\$186,764.00		\$288,534.75		\$273,290.00
REMOVALS									
1 PREPARING ROW, ITEM		STA	25	\$5,730.00	\$143,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$196,250.00
	(MOW STRIP), ITEM 104, DESC 6054	LF	553	\$2.00	\$1,106.00	\$20.00	\$11,060.00	\$27.00	\$14,931.00
	AND ASPH PAV (13*), ITEM 105, DESC 6022	SY	507	\$30.00	\$15,210.00	\$40.00	\$20,280.00	\$20.00	\$10,140.00
4 PLANE ASPH CONC PA	V (1.5"), ITEM 354, DESC 6041	SY	13879	\$2.00	\$27,758.00	\$2.50	\$34,697.50	\$3.00	\$41,637.00
5 REMOV STR (SET), ITEM	M 496, DESC 6004	EA		\$393.00	\$393.00	\$900.00	\$900,00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 REMOV STR (WINGWAL	LL), ITEM 496, DESC 6005	EA	1	\$1,926.00	\$1,926.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
7 REMOVE METAL BEAM	GUARD FENCE, ITEM 542, DESC 6001	LF	250	\$22.00	\$5,500.00	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
8 GUARDRAIL END TREAT	TMENT (REMOVE), ITEM 544, DESC 6003	EA	4	\$678.00	\$2,712.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00	\$293.00	\$1,172.00
9 RELOCATE SM RD SN S	SUP&AM TY 10BWG, ITEM 644, DESC 6068	EA	2	\$380.00	\$760.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$176.00	\$352.00
10 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & M	IRKS (4"), ITEM 677, DESC 6001	LF	7755	\$0.29	\$2,248.95	\$0.50	\$3,877.50	\$0.75	\$5,816.25
11 ELIM EXT PAV MRK & M	IRKS (24"), ITEM 677, DESC 6007	LF	24	\$2.00	\$48.00	\$3,75	\$90.00	\$3.00	\$72.00
REMOVALS SUBTOTAL: ROADWAY					\$200,911.95		\$215,505.00		\$280,120.25
1 EXCAVATION (ROADWA	NY), ITEM 110, DESC 6001	CY	337	\$24.00	\$8,088.00	\$75.00	\$25,275.00	\$48.00	\$16,176.00
2 EMBANKMENT (FINAL)(I	DENS CONT)(TY B), ITEM 132, DESC 6004	CY	871	\$29.00	\$25,259.00	\$75.00	\$65,325.00	\$46.00	\$40,066.00
3 LIME(HYD,COM OR QK)	(SLRY)OR QK(DRY), ITEM 260, DESC 6012	TON	35	\$385.00	\$13,475.00	\$400.00	\$14,000.00	\$410.00	\$14,350.00
4 LIME TRT (EXST MATL)	(6"), ITEM 260, DESC 6006	SY	2607	\$12.00	\$31,284.00	\$14.00	\$36,498.00	\$20.00	\$52,140.00
5 ASPHALT STAB BASE (C	GR 4)(PG 64), ITEM 292, DESC 6017	TON	1395	\$153.00	\$213,435.00	\$130.00	\$181,350.00	\$134.00	\$186,930.00
6 PRIME COAT (MC-30), IT	TEM 310, DESC 6009	GAL.	652	\$6.00	\$3,912.00	\$6.50	\$4,238.00	\$7.00	\$4,564.00

Page 2 of 4

#### **BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION:** TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY FM 359 IMPROVEMENTS FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 213 WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 22, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 22, 2024 7777-1072 (9.2)

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

BID TABULATION FOR:			

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

#### CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY FM 359 IMPROVEMENTS FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 213 WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 22, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 22, 2024 T777-1072 (9.2)

			LC CONSTRUCTION CON	TRACT SERVICES	2) DURWOOD GREENE C		3) TEXAS MATERIAL	CROUP INC
ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
7 RIPRAP (CONC)(4 IN), ITEM 432, DESC 6001	CY	44	\$851.00	\$37,444.00	\$900.00	\$39,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$52,800.00
8 RIPRAP (MOW STRIP)(4 IN), ITEM 432, DESC 6045	CY	37	\$965.00	\$35,705.00	\$950.00	\$35,150.00	\$1,400.00	\$51,800.00
9 RAIL (TY T223), ITEM 450, DESC 6006	LF	42	\$322.00	\$13,524.00	\$600.00	\$25,200.00	\$430.00	\$18,060.00
10 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (TIM POST), ITEM 540, DESC 6001	LF	562.5	\$36.00	\$20,250.00	\$28.00	\$15,750.00	\$30.00	\$16,875.00
11 MTL W-BEAM GD FEN (STEEL POST), ITEM 540, DESC 6002	LF	12.5	\$52.00	\$650,00	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$625.00
12 MTL BEAM GD FEN TRANS (THRIE-BEAM), ITEM 540, DESC 6006	EA	2	\$1,035.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
13 GUARDRAIL END TREATMENT (INSTALL), ITEM 544, DESC 6001	EA	4	\$2,137.00	\$8,548.00	\$3,700.00	\$14,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$15,200.00
14 D-GR HMA TY-D SAC-A PG70-22 (EXEMPT), ITEM 3076, DESC 6076	TON	1187	\$177.00	\$210,099.00	\$165.00	\$195,855.00	\$160.00	\$189,920.00
15 D-GR HMA TY-D PG70-22(LEVEL-UP)(EXEMPT), ITEM 3076, DESC 6082	TON	531	\$184.00	\$97,704.00	\$150.00	\$79,650.00	\$168.00	\$89,208.00
16 TACK COAT, ITEM 3076, DESC 6066	GAL	357	\$6.00	\$2,142.00	\$2,00	\$714.00	\$3.00	\$1,071.00
17 UNDERSEAL COURSE, ITEM 3085, DESC 6001	GAL	2878	\$6.00	\$17,268,00	\$14.00	\$40,292.00	\$4.00	\$11,512.00
ROADWAY SUBTOTAL:				\$740,857.00		\$779,897.00		\$766,497.00
1 CEM STABIL BKFL, ITEM 400, DESC 8005	CY	8	\$60.00	\$480.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$102.00	\$816.00
2 CEMENT STAB BACKFILL (INLET OR MH), ITEM 400, DESC 6009	CY	103	\$60.00	\$6,180.00	\$85.00	\$8,755.00	\$102.00	\$10,506.00
3 CONC BOX CULV (7 FT X 7 FT)(EXTEND), ITEM 462, DESC 6062	LF	6.7	\$1,838.00	\$12,314.60	\$2,800.00	\$18,760.00	\$2,300.00	\$15,410.00
4 RC PIPE (CL III)(24 IN), ITEM 464, DESC 6005	LF	182	\$157.00	\$28,574.00	\$190.00	\$34,580.00	\$190.00	\$34,580.00
5 MANH (COMPL)(TY A), ITEM 465, DESC 6173	EA		\$5,131.00	\$5,131.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00
6 INLET (COMPL)(TY A), ITEM 465, DESC 6168	EA	1	\$4,392.00	\$4,392.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00
7 WINGWALL (PW - 1) (HW=8 FT), ITEM 466, DESC 6183	EA	1	\$34,953.00	\$34,953.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
8 SET (TY II) (24 IN) (RCP) (6: 1) (P), ITEM 467, DESC 6395	EA	2	\$2,749.00	\$5,498.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
DRAINAGE SUBTOTAL:				\$97,522.60		\$126,075.00		\$107,212.00
SIGNING & PAVEMENT MARKINGS 1 RUMBLE STRIPS (SHOULDER), ITEM 533, DESC 6001	LF	4541	67.00	P04 707 00	<b>84 00</b>			
2 RUMBLE STRIPS (CENTERLINE), ITEM 533, DESC 6001	LF		\$7.00	\$31,787.00	\$1.00	\$4,541.00	\$0.60	\$2,724.60
3 IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P), ITEM 644, DESC 6001	EA	1233	\$5.00	\$6,165.00	\$1.00	\$1,233.00	\$0.60	\$739,80
4 RELOCATE SM RD SN SUP&AM TY 10BWG, ITEM 644, DESC 6068	EA	4	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00
5 INSTL DEL ASSM (D-SW)SZ 1(BRF)GF2(BI), ITEM 658, DESC 6062			\$380.00	\$760.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$175.00	\$350.00
	EA	11	\$40.00	\$440.00	\$30.00	\$330,00	\$41.00	\$451.00
6 INSTL OM ASSM (OM-2Y)(WC)GND(BI), ITEM 658, DESC 6073	EA	2	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$600,00	\$76.00	\$152.00
7 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(DOT)(100MIL), ITEM 666, DESC 6030	LF	46	\$5.00	\$230.00	\$3,75	\$172.50	\$3.00	\$138.00
8 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)8"(SLD)(100MIL), ITEM 666, DESC 6036	LF	2329	\$2.00	\$4,658.00	\$1.50	\$3,493.50	\$2.00	\$4,658.00
9 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)24"(SLD)(100MIL), ITEM 866, DESC 6048	LF	22	\$8.00	\$176.00	\$14.00	\$308.00	\$9.00	\$198.00
10 REFL PAV MRK TY I (W)(ARROW)(100MIL), ITEM 866, DESC 6054	EA	11	\$167.00	\$1,837.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$300,00	\$3,300.00
11 REFL PAV MRK TY I (Y)12"(SLD)(100MIL), ITEM 666, DESC 6141	LF	420	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$3,00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00

Page 3 of 4

### BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

# CONSTRUCTION OF THE WALLER COUNTY FM 359 IMPROVEMENTS FORT BEND COUNTY MUNICIPAL UTILITY DISTRICT NO, 213 WALLER COUNTY, TEXAS FEBRUARY 22, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. C CORTEZ FEBRUARY 22, 2024 7777-1072 (9.2)

LIA JOB NO.				1111-1012 (9.2)					
			٢	LC CONSTRUCTION CO	NTRACT SERVICES, I	2) DURWOOD GREENE	CONSTRUCTION CO.	3) TEXAS MATERIAL	S GROUP, INC.
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
12 PAVEMENT SEA	LER 6", ITEM 668, DESC 6225	LF	460	\$0.25	\$115.00	\$0,75	\$345,00	\$0.40	\$184.00
13 PAVEMENT SEAL	LER 24", ITEM 666, DESC 6230	LF	22	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$2,50	\$55,00	\$5.00	\$110.00
14 RE PM W/RET RE	EQ TY I (W)6"(SLD)(100MIL), ITEM 666, DESC 609	LF	5148	\$1.00	\$5,148.00	\$1.20	\$6,177.60	\$1.00	\$5,148.00
15 RE PM W/RET RE	EQ TY I (Y)8"(BRK)(100MIL), ITEM 666, DESC 6318	LF	50	\$1,00	\$50.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$1.00	\$50.0
16 RE PM W/RET RE	EQ TY I (Y)8"(SLD)(100MIL), ITEM 686, DESC 6321	LF	6152	\$1,00	\$6,152.00	\$1.30	\$7,997.60	\$1.00	\$6,152.0
17 REFL PAV MRKR	TY I-C, ITEM 672, DESC 6007	EA	117	\$6.00	\$702.00	\$6,50	\$760,50	\$7.00	\$819,0
18 REFL PAV MRKR	TY II-A-A, ITEM 672, DESC 6009	EA	152	\$6.00	\$912.00	\$6.50	\$988.00	\$7.00	\$1,064.0
19 PAV SURF PREP	FOR MRK (6"), ITEM 678, DESC 6002	LF	460	\$0.12	\$55.20	\$0.20	\$92.00	\$0.01	\$4.6
20 PAV SURF PREP	FOR MRK (24"), ITEM 678, DESC 6008	LF	22	\$1.00	\$22.00	\$0.75	\$16.50	\$0.01	\$0.2
SIGNING & PAVEMENT	MARKINGS SUBTOTAL:				\$63,241.20		\$35,320.20		\$30,743.2
EROSION CONTROL									
1 COMPOST MANL	JF TOPSOIL (4"), ITEM 161, DESC 6017	SY	9624	\$1.00	\$9,624.00	\$0.25	\$2,406.00	\$2.00	\$19,248.0
2 STRAW OR HAY	MULCH, ITEM 162, DESC 6003	SY	9624	\$1.00	\$9,624.00	\$0.10	\$962.40	\$0.20	\$1,924.8
3 BROADCAST SEI	ED (TEMP) (WARM), ITEM 164, DESC 6009	SY	4812	\$0.29	\$1,395.48	\$0.15	\$721.80	\$0.30	\$1,443.6
4 BROADCAST SE	ED (PERM)(SPECIAL MIX), ITEM 164, DESC 6052	SY	4812	\$1.00	\$4,812.00	\$0.20	\$962.40	\$0.30	\$1,443.0
5 FERTILIZER, ITEI 6 VEGETATIVE WA	M 166, DESC 6001 ITERING, ITEM 168, DESC 6001	AC MG	2 239	\$1,725.00 \$43,00	\$3,450.00 \$10,277.00	\$1,000.00 \$5.00	\$2,000.00 \$1,195.00	\$1,200.00 \$25.00	\$2,400.0 \$5,975.0
7 ROCK FILTER DA	MS (INSTALL) (TY 2), ITEM 506, DESC 6002	LF	180	\$112.00	\$20,160.00	\$45.00	\$8,100.00	\$94.00	\$16,920,0
8 ROCK FILTER DA	MS (REMOVE), ITEM 506, DESC 6011	LF	180	\$103.00	\$18,540.00	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$23.00	\$4,140.
9 CONSTRUCTION	EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1), ITEM 506, DESC 8020	SY	450	\$26.00	\$11,700.00	\$5.00	\$2,250.00	\$33.00	\$14,850.
10 CONSTRUCTION	EXITS (REMOVE), ITEM 506, DESC 6024	SY	450	\$21.00	\$9,450.00	\$3.00	\$1,350.00	\$12.00	\$5,400.0
11 TEMP SEDMT CO	ONT FENCE (INSTALL), ITEM 506, DESC 8038	LF	2685	\$3.00	\$8,055.00	\$2.75	\$7,383.75	\$2.00	\$5,370.0
12 TEMP SEDMT CO	ONT FENCE (REMOVE), ITEM 506, DESC 6039	LF	2685	\$1.00	\$2,685.00	\$1.00	\$2,685.00	\$1.00	\$2,685.0
13 BIODEG EROSN	CONT LOGS (INSTL) (8"), ITEM 506, DESC 6040	LF	16	\$12.00	\$192.00	\$20.00	\$320.00	\$59.00	\$944.0
14 BIODEG EROSN	CONT LOGS (REMOVE), ITEM 506, DESC 6043	LF	16	\$6.00	\$96.00	\$10.00	\$160.00	\$29.00	\$464.0
ROSION CONTROL SI	UBTOTAL:				\$110,060.48		\$33,196.35		\$83,208.0
IDDING SUMMARY									
UBTOTAL TRAFFIC CO	ONTROL				\$186,764.00		\$288,534.75		\$273,290.0
UBTOTAL REMOVALS					\$200,911.95		\$215,505.00		\$280,120.3
UBTOTAL ROADWAY					\$740,857.00		\$779,897.00		\$766,497.
UBTOTAL DRAINAGE					\$97,522.60		\$126,075.00		\$107,212.
UBTOTAL SIGNING &	PAVEMENT MARKINGS				\$63,241.20		\$35,320.20		\$30,743.
UBTOTAL EROSION C	ONTROL				\$110,060.48		\$33,196.35		\$83,208.0
TOTAL AMOUNT BASE	BID				\$1,399,357.23		\$1,478,528.30		\$1,541,070.4